TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM324595

SIGNMENT
•

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fine Estates From Spain, Inc.		11/10/2014	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BODEGAS VOLVER, S.L.
Street Address:	Ctra. De Pinoso a Fortuna
City:	Rodriguillo - Pinoso
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	03658
Entity Type:	SOCIEDAD LIMITADA: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3884185	TARIMA
Registration Number:	3887825	TARIMA MONASTREL
Registration Number:	4046994	TARIMA HILL
Registration Number:	4147592	JUNTOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9784639109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1.978.463.9100

Email: trademarks@massiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Aaron Y. Silverstein

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street, Suite 224

Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913-1831 Address Line 4:

Aaron Y. Silverstein NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /asilverstein/

REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0640 900308521

TRADEMARK

DATE SIGNED: 11/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=20141129130015 fefs assignment to volver tarima juntos#page1.tif

source=20141129130015 fefs assignment to volver tarima juntos#page1.tif source=20141129130015 fefs assignment to volver tarima juntos#page2.tif source=20141129130015 fefs assignment to volver tarima juntos#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment, dated November 10, 2014, is entered into by Fine Estates From Spain, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of Bodegas Volver, S.L., a Spanish socieded limitada (the "Assignee").

Assignor has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks; and

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and registrations identified on Schedule A; and

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks that are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, and all right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, for itself, and its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to effectuate this trademark assignment.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0642

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of November, 2014.

FINE ESTATES FROM SPAIN, INC.

By:

Name: Jorge Ordonez

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF NORFOLK

On this 10th day of November, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared J. Jorge Ordonez, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

AARON Y. SILVERSTEIN
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
January 30, 2020

REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0643

<u>SCHEDULE A</u> Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

MARK	Country	Filing Date	Registration Date	Status	Number
TARIMA	US	Dec. 1, 2009	Nov. 30, 2010	Registered	3884185
TARIMA MONSTARELL (& design) TAGMA	US.	Dec. 1, 2009	Dec. 7, 2010	Registered	3887825
TARIMA HILL	US	Jan. 13, 2011	Oct. 25, 2011	Registered	4046994
JUNTOS	US	Feb. 23, 2011	May 22, 2012	Registered	4147592

RECORDED: 11/29/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0644